9/1	1/03
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	

09-15-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	0341
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PHASE SEPARATIONS LIMITED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WATERS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other United Kingdom laws	Internal Address: 109 LUKENS DRIVE Street Address: City: NEW CASTLE State: DE Zip: 19720 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 14, 2	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony J. Janiuk	tached Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Waters Investments Limited	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
MailStop: LG	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 34 Maple Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Milford State: MA Zip: 01757	ICE .
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Ros. No. 29 809 Total number of bages including cov	September 7, 2003 ignature er sheet shackments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this // day of July 2003, ("Effective Date"), by and between Waters Investments Limited a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720 ("Assignee"), and Phase Separations Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of United Kingdom, with its principal office at Deeside Industrial Park, Deeside, Clywd CH4 2NA, United Kingdom ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignee is the sole shareholder of the Assignor, and Assignee wishes to consolidate ownership of assets, Assignor assigns to Assignee, that United States Trademark application for registration identified and set forth on Schedule A (referred to herein as the "Mark") and the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with the Mark; and WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's use and enjoyment as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's use and enjoyment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark in the United States.

Phase Separations Limited

Name: J. A. Ornell

Title: Director

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF WORCESTER

On this ______ day of July, 2003 . J. A. Ornell, there appeared before me personally known to me, who acknowledged that she signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Phase Separations Limited Limited.

Flaine F Akaka

Commission Expires: Dec 26, 2008

Attorney Docket No. TM-95-12

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark

RECORDED: 09/11/2003

Mark Serial No. File Date Registration No. Issued

The second secon

SPHERISORB 75/061,939 2/20/1996 2,111,644 Nov 11, 1997